
Bridgettines, Lisbon

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LB099 Lucy Johnson Lucy 1580 1617

LB114 Anne Markynfeld Anne 1580 1626

LB116 Anne Martin Anne 1580 1629

LB127 Elizabeth Preston Elizabeth 1580

LB145 Elizabeth Skelton Elizabeth 1580 1625

LB165 Anne Wharton Anne 1580 1632

LB169 Anne Wiseman Anne 1580 1650

LB170 Barbara Wiseman Barbara de Sta 
Maria

1580 1649

LB141 Dorothy Shelly Dorothy 1596 1608

LB159 Afra Vincent Afra 1596 1605

LB118 Leonor Mendanha Brigit of St 
Anthony

1602 1655

LB009 Mary Barnes Mary 1604 1625

LB047 Katherine Dendy Katherine 1607 1639

LB060 Angela Gaylens Angela 1607 1625

LB143 Magdalen Shelley Magdalen 1607 1635

LB140 Martha Shepley Martha 1607 1649

LB018 Ann Bingham Josepha 1609 1632

LB049 Clare Dowman Clare 1609 1627

LB173 Marianna Zavedo Marianna 1609 1679

LB003 Mary Allayne Mary 1610 1646

LB100 Mary Johnson Mary 1610 1613

LB102 Katherine Knightley Katherine 1612 1664

LB030 Lucy Browne Lucy 1614 1653

LB020 Dorothea Blinkingsopes Dorothea 1618 1643

LB027 Barbara Brook Barbara 1618 1678

LB083 Agatha Hildesley Agatha 1618 1628

LB136 Clare Salisbury Clare da Scta 
Maria

1618 1671

LB151 Maria Soares Maria 1618 03-A

LB168 Margaret Windesor Margaret 1618 1643

LB092 Frances Houltbie Frances 1620

LB050 Agnes Duroa Agnes 1621 1669

LB167 Dorothy Wilson Dorothy 1621 1637

LB053 Maria Falcao Maria 1628 1629

LB055 Johanna Figuera 1628 1659
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LB017 Faith Betton Faith 1633 1657

LB161 Teresa Wadsworth Teresa of Jesus 1633

LB032 Mary Carnaby Mary 1634 1675

LB033 Jane Carr Jane 1634 1692

LB113 Luiza Macedo de Luiza 1636 1702

LB028 Frances Brooke Frances 1642 1695

LB075 Ellin Harnage Helen 1642 1683

LB095 Mary Hunter Mary 1642 1665

LB110 Dorothy Lorrence Dorothy 1642 1684

LB057 Catherine Foster 1643 1669

LB149 Mary Smith Maria de Paixas 1643 1699

LB097 Ann Hutton Ann 1646 1694

LB108 Winifred Lloyd Winifred 1646 1664

LB130 Alexius Radford Alexia of St 
Bridget

1649

LB094 Josepha Hunt Josepha 1651 1693

LB153 Ursula Sutton Ursula of St 
Joseph

1651 1708

LB158 Frances Victor Frances 1652 1681

LB034 Mary Carr Mary 1653 1705

LB119 Catherine Miles Catherine of the 
Conception

1653 1718

LB124 Mary Paxton Mary 1653 1714

LB122 Frances Antonia Naper Frances Antonia 1660 1706

LB021 Elizabeth Blythe Elizabeth 1662 1692

LB076 Mary Harnage Mary 1662 1724

LB126 Margaret Prance Margaret 1662 1671

LB135 Mary Russell Mary 1662 1699

LB155 Margaret Tunstall Margaret 1665 1667

LB059 Frances Fuller Frances 1668 1712

LB008 Mary Banner Mary 1669 1727

LB069 Dorothy Grehemis Dorothy 1672 1723

LB082 Alexia Heath Dorothea Maria 
de St Joseph

1678 1685

LB166 Barbara Watkinson Barbara de Sta 
Caterina

1678 1710

LB162 Elizabeth Bridget Waldegrave Bridget Mary of 
Jesus

1681 1716

LB172 Mary Yard Mary of the 
Conception

1681 1731
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LB078 Magdalen Harris Magdalen do 
Sacramento

1683 1741

LB139 Mary Sayar Maria de Sto 
Sacramento

1683 1694

LB067 Mary Green Mary 1685 1734

LB105 Catherine Liddle Catherine 1685 1725

LB107 Mary Liddle Mary of the 
Trinity

1686 1754

LB117 Mary Mead Mary of the Holy 
Sepulchre

1686 1746

LB013 Anne Berington Anne 1688 1735

LB134 Ann Russell Ann 1691 1702

LB163 Dorothy Waldegrave Dorothy 1694 1725

LB164 Jane Waldegrave Jane 1694 1731

LB052 Mary Elston Mary of St Joseph 1695 1736

LB131 Anna Read Anna Maria of St 
Clare

1695 1737

LB024 Ann Bradshaw Ann 1696 1703

LB041 Catharine Colle Catherine of 
Jesus, Mary 
Joseph

1696

LB120 Barbara Moor Barbara de Sta 
Maria

1696 1737

LB037 Ann Chambers Anna Maria of the 
Presentation

1698 1737

LB077 Catherine Harris Catherine Maria 
of Jesus

1698 1735

LB023 Mary Bowyer Mary Angela de 
Espiritu Sancto

1699 1703

LB121 Helen Morgan Elena Baptista de 
S Bonaventura

1699 1748

LB007 Catherine Baldwin Catherine Theresa 
de Sta Birgitta

1711 1756

LB044 Elizabeth Cross Elizabeth Maria 
de Rosario

1711 1747

LB090 Elizabeth Hodson Elizabeth de 
Sctma Trinitate

1716 1761

LB072 Mary Hacket Mary Josepha of 
St Brigit

1717 1748

LB093 Frances Huddlestone Placida Francisca 
de Sta Birgitta

1720 1761

LB039 Teresa Clement Teresa Catharine 
of the Incarnation

1728 1766
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LB068 Brigit Greenside Mary 1728 1749

LB085 Winefred Hill Winifred Maria of 
Sta Clara

1728 1771

LB087 Mary Hodgson Mary Joanna of 
Jesus

1728 1748

LB071 Constance Hacket Constance 1729 1767

LB106 Cecily Liddell Cecilia 1729 1739

LB132 Mary Reynolds Mary Clare 1737 1776

LB036 Ursula Carter Ursula Winefred 
of the Assumption

1738 1787

LB065 Anna Grayson Maria 1738 1760

LB084 Angela Hill Angela Maria of 
St Brigit

1738 1769

LB088 Monica Hodgson Monica of the 
Incarnation

1738 1775

LB002 Mary Alcock Francis Mary 1739 1776

LB148 Lucy Smith Lucy Maria of the 
Blessed Trinity

1739 1787

LB150 Mary Bridget Smith Mary Bridget 1739 1782

LB038 Agnes Clark Agnes 1740 1770

LB056 Ann Fitsall 1743 1758

LB123 Gertrude Oram Gertrude Joanna 
Maria de 
Conceptione

1747 1770

LB089 Rosa Hodgson Rosa Maria a S 
Antonio

1749 1767

LB109 Victoria Lolle Victoria 1749 1798

LB128 Cecily Probert Cecily Mary 1749 1776

LB171 Catherine Witham Catherine of St 
Ann

1749 1793

LB012 Birgitta Becquet Bridget Catherine 
of Jesus

1753 1795

LB046 Barbara Davies Barbara Mary of 
the Conception

1754 1778

LB079 Mary Ann Harrison Mary Ann Bridget 
of Jesus

1755 1793

LB103 Magdalen Knowles Magdalena 
Caterina de Sco 
Antonio

1755 1771

LB063 Mary Gomes Ann 1765 1811

LB101 Mary Joyce Maria Teresa of St 
Thomas

1765 1816

LB026 Ellen Bride Helena Martha of 1768 1812
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Jesus

LB074 Dorothy Halford Dorothy Mary of 
St Joachim

1770 1828

LB025 Ann Brewster Anna Martha of St 
Bridget

1773 1822

LB111 Rose Lowe Mary 1774 1822

LB073 Agatha Halford Agatha 1775 1806

LB022 Teresa Bosswell Teresa a Jesu 
Maria

1778 1792

LB031 Isabella Butt Mary Clare 1779 1819

LB115 Winifred Marshall Winifred of S 
Augustine

1779 1824

LB066 Mary Green Barbara 1780 1807

LB160 Mary Wade Joseph 1784 1802

LB054 Elizabeth Farnes Elizabeth Teresa 
Catharine

1785 1837

LB004 Mary Allison Mary Gertrude 
Augustina de 
Sanctissima 
Trinitate

1786 1836

LB086 Frances Hilliar Francis Winifred 
of Sta Birgitta

1786 1814

PC062 Anne Kirby Mary Catherine 1789 1831

LB144 Monica Shimmel Monica 1789 1837

LB152 Constancia Sorrell Constancia 
Teresia de Jesu

1792 1845

LB104 Ann Lake Catherine 1799 1829

LB001 Angela Ahaga Angela 1597

LB005 Cycyll Arundell Cecily 1623

LB006 Susanna Bacon Susanna 1653

LB010 Gertrude Becket Gertrude 1646

LB011 Margaret Becket Margaret 1647

LB014 Margaret Berington Margaret 1712

LB015 Ursula Berington Ursula 1688

LB016 Frances Betham Frances 1652

LB019 Grace Birrige Grace 1626

LB029 Brigit Browne Brigit 1658

LB035 Agnes Carter 1824

LB040 Agnes Cliffe Agnes 1819

LB042 Elizabeth Cole Elizabeth 1647

LB043 Everal Constable Everal 1680
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LB045 Catherine Darcy Catherine 1745

LB048 Priscilla Dimock Priscilla 1647

LB051 Elionora Dutton Francisca 1617

LB174 Clare Foster Clare 1627

LB058 Dorothea Fowler 1655

LB061 Elizabeth Gerrat Elizabeth 1607

LB062 Teresa Gold Teresa of Jesus

LB070 Joanna Grenwod Joanna 1607

LB080 Elizabeth Hart Elizabeth 1609

LB081 Margaret Hart Margaret 1628

LB091 Ursula Hood Ursula 1598

LB096 Francisca Hurst Frances 1626

LB098 Elizabeth Jennyns Elizabeth 1664

LB112 Elena Lucas Elena 1626

LB125 Grace Penrice Gracia do 
Calvario

1683

LB129 Mary Pue 1678

LB133 Maria Rodriguez

LB137 Mariana Salisbury Marianna 1716

LB138 Elizabeth Sander Elizabeth 1607

LB142 Frances Shelley Frances 1594

LB146 Agnes Smith Agnes 01-D

LB147 Brigit Smith Brigit 1679

LB154 Christine Tunstall Christine 1721

LB156 Gertrude Tyrell Gertrude 1598

LB157 Mary Tytchburne Mary 1614
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LB142 Frances Shelley Frances 1594

LB001 Angela Ahaga Angela 1597

LB091 Ursula Hood Ursula 1598

LB156 Gertrude Tyrell Gertrude 1598

LB159 Afra Vincent Afra 1596 1605

LB061 Elizabeth Gerrat Elizabeth 1607

LB070 Joanna Grenwod Joanna 1607

LB138 Elizabeth Sander Elizabeth 1607

LB141 Dorothy Shelly Dorothy 1596 1608

LB080 Elizabeth Hart Elizabeth 1609

LB100 Mary Johnson Mary 1610 1613

LB157 Mary Tytchburne Mary 1614

LB051 Elionora Dutton Francisca 1617

LB099 Lucy Johnson Lucy 1580 1617

LB005 Cycyll Arundell Cecily 1623

LB009 Mary Barnes Mary 1604 1625

LB060 Angela Gaylens Angela 1607 1625

LB145 Elizabeth Skelton Elizabeth 1580 1625

LB019 Grace Birrige Grace 1626

LB096 Francisca Hurst Frances 1626

LB112 Elena Lucas Elena 1626

LB114 Anne Markynfeld Anne 1580 1626

LB049 Clare Dowman Clare 1609 1627

LB174 Clare Foster Clare 1627

LB081 Margaret Hart Margaret 1628

LB083 Agatha Hildesley Agatha 1618 1628

LB053 Maria Falcao Maria 1628 1629

LB116 Anne Martin Anne 1580 1629

LB018 Ann Bingham Josepha 1609 1632

LB165 Anne Wharton Anne 1580 1632

LB143 Magdalen Shelley Magdalen 1607 1635

LB167 Dorothy Wilson Dorothy 1621 1637

LB047 Katherine Dendy Katherine 1607 1639

LB020 Dorothea Blinkingsopes Dorothea 1618 1643
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LB168 Margaret Windesor Margaret 1618 1643

LB003 Mary Allayne Mary 1610 1646

LB010 Gertrude Becket Gertrude 1646

LB011 Margaret Becket Margaret 1647

LB042 Elizabeth Cole Elizabeth 1647

LB048 Priscilla Dimock Priscilla 1647

LB140 Martha Shepley Martha 1607 1649

LB170 Barbara Wiseman Barbara de Sta 
Maria

1580 1649

LB169 Anne Wiseman Anne 1580 1650

LB016 Frances Betham Frances 1652

LB006 Susanna Bacon Susanna 1653

LB030 Lucy Browne Lucy 1614 1653

LB058 Dorothea Fowler 1655

LB118 Leonor Mendanha Brigit of St 
Anthony

1602 1655

LB017 Faith Betton Faith 1633 1657

LB029 Brigit Browne Brigit 1658

LB055 Johanna Figuera 1628 1659

LB098 Elizabeth Jennyns Elizabeth 1664

LB102 Katherine Knightley Katherine 1612 1664

LB108 Winifred Lloyd Winifred 1646 1664

LB095 Mary Hunter Mary 1642 1665

LB155 Margaret Tunstall Margaret 1665 1667

LB050 Agnes Duroa Agnes 1621 1669

LB057 Catherine Foster 1643 1669

LB126 Margaret Prance Margaret 1662 1671

LB136 Clare Salisbury Clare da Scta 
Maria

1618 1671

LB032 Mary Carnaby Mary 1634 1675

LB027 Barbara Brook Barbara 1618 1678

LB129 Mary Pue 1678

LB147 Brigit Smith Brigit 1679

LB173 Marianna Zavedo Marianna 1609 1679

LB043 Everal Constable Everal 1680

LB158 Frances Victor Frances 1652 1681

LB075 Ellin Harnage Helen 1642 1683

LB125 Grace Penrice Gracia do 
Calvario

1683
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LB110 Dorothy Lorrence Dorothy 1642 1684

LB082 Alexia Heath Dorothea Maria 
de St Joseph

1678 1685

LB015 Ursula Berington Ursula 1688

LB021 Elizabeth Blythe Elizabeth 1662 1692

LB033 Jane Carr Jane 1634 1692

LB094 Josepha Hunt Josepha 1651 1693

LB097 Ann Hutton Ann 1646 1694

LB139 Mary Sayar Maria de Sto 
Sacramento

1683 1694

LB028 Frances Brooke Frances 1642 1695

LB135 Mary Russell Mary 1662 1699

LB149 Mary Smith Maria de Paixas 1643 1699

LB113 Luiza Macedo de Luiza 1636 1702

LB134 Ann Russell Ann 1691 1702

LB023 Mary Bowyer Mary Angela de 
Espiritu Sancto

1699 1703

LB024 Ann Bradshaw Ann 1696 1703

LB034 Mary Carr Mary 1653 1705

LB122 Frances Antonia Naper Frances Antonia 1660 1706

LB153 Ursula Sutton Ursula of St 
Joseph

1651 1708

LB166 Barbara Watkinson Barbara de Sta 
Caterina

1678 1710

LB014 Margaret Berington Margaret 1712

LB059 Frances Fuller Frances 1668 1712

LB124 Mary Paxton Mary 1653 1714

LB137 Mariana Salisbury Marianna 1716

LB162 Elizabeth Bridget Waldegrave Bridget Mary of 
Jesus

1681 1716

LB119 Catherine Miles Catherine of the 
Conception

1653 1718

LB154 Christine Tunstall Christine 1721

LB069 Dorothy Grehemis Dorothy 1672 1723

LB076 Mary Harnage Mary 1662 1724

LB105 Catherine Liddle Catherine 1685 1725

LB163 Dorothy Waldegrave Dorothy 1694 1725

LB008 Mary Banner Mary 1669 1727

LB164 Jane Waldegrave Jane 1694 1731

LB172 Mary Yard Mary of the 1681 1731
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Conception

LB067 Mary Green Mary 1685 1734

LB013 Anne Berington Anne 1688 1735

LB077 Catherine Harris Catherine Maria 
of Jesus

1698 1735

LB052 Mary Elston Mary of St Joseph 1695 1736

LB037 Ann Chambers Anna Maria of the 
Presentation

1698 1737

LB120 Barbara Moor Barbara de Sta 
Maria

1696 1737

LB131 Anna Read Anna Maria of St 
Clare

1695 1737

LB106 Cecily Liddell Cecilia 1729 1739

LB078 Magdalen Harris Magdalen do 
Sacramento

1683 1741

LB045 Catherine Darcy Catherine 1745

LB117 Mary Mead Mary of the Holy 
Sepulchre

1686 1746

LB044 Elizabeth Cross Elizabeth Maria 
de Rosario

1711 1747

LB072 Mary Hacket Mary Josepha of 
St Brigit

1717 1748

LB087 Mary Hodgson Mary Joanna of 
Jesus

1728 1748

LB121 Helen Morgan Elena Baptista de 
S Bonaventura

1699 1748

LB068 Brigit Greenside Mary 1728 1749

LB107 Mary Liddle Mary of the 
Trinity

1686 1754

LB007 Catherine Baldwin Catherine Theresa 
de Sta Birgitta

1711 1756

LB056 Ann Fitsall 1743 1758

LB065 Anna Grayson Maria 1738 1760

LB090 Elizabeth Hodson Elizabeth de 
Sctma Trinitate

1716 1761

LB093 Frances Huddlestone Placida Francisca 
de Sta Birgitta

1720 1761

LB039 Teresa Clement Teresa Catharine 
of the Incarnation

1728 1766

LB071 Constance Hacket Constance 1729 1767

LB089 Rosa Hodgson Rosa Maria a S 
Antonio

1749 1767

LB084 Angela Hill Angela Maria of 1738 1769
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St Brigit

LB038 Agnes Clark Agnes 1740 1770

LB123 Gertrude Oram Gertrude Joanna 
Maria de 
Conceptione

1747 1770

LB085 Winefred Hill Winifred Maria of 
Sta Clara

1728 1771

LB103 Magdalen Knowles Magdalena 
Caterina de Sco 
Antonio

1755 1771

LB088 Monica Hodgson Monica of the 
Incarnation

1738 1775

LB002 Mary Alcock Francis Mary 1739 1776

LB128 Cecily Probert Cecily Mary 1749 1776

LB132 Mary Reynolds Mary Clare 1737 1776

LB046 Barbara Davies Barbara Mary of 
the Conception

1754 1778

LB150 Mary Bridget Smith Mary Bridget 1739 1782

LB036 Ursula Carter Ursula Winefred 
of the Assumption

1738 1787

LB148 Lucy Smith Lucy Maria of the 
Blessed Trinity

1739 1787

LB022 Teresa Bosswell Teresa a Jesu 
Maria

1778 1792

LB079 Mary Ann Harrison Mary Ann Bridget 
of Jesus

1755 1793

LB171 Catherine Witham Catherine of St 
Ann

1749 1793

LB012 Birgitta Becquet Bridget Catherine 
of Jesus

1753 1795

LB109 Victoria Lolle Victoria 1749 1798

LB160 Mary Wade Joseph 1784 1802

LB073 Agatha Halford Agatha 1775 1806

LB066 Mary Green Barbara 1780 1807

LB063 Mary Gomes Ann 1765 1811

LB026 Ellen Bride Helena Martha of 
Jesus

1768 1812

LB086 Frances Hilliar Francis Winifred 
of Sta Birgitta

1786 1814

LB101 Mary Joyce Maria Teresa of St 
Thomas

1765 1816

LB031 Isabella Butt Mary Clare 1779 1819

LB040 Agnes Cliffe Agnes 1819
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LB025 Ann Brewster Anna Martha of St 
Bridget

1773 1822

LB111 Rose Lowe Mary 1774 1822

LB035 Agnes Carter 1824

LB115 Winifred Marshall Winifred of S 
Augustine

1779 1824

LB074 Dorothy Halford Dorothy Mary of 
St Joachim

1770 1828

LB104 Ann Lake Catherine 1799 1829

PC062 Anne Kirby Mary Catherine 1789 1831

LB004 Mary Allison Mary Gertrude 
Augustina de 
Sanctissima 
Trinitate

1786 1836

LB054 Elizabeth Farnes Elizabeth Teresa 
Catharine

1785 1837

LB144 Monica Shimmel Monica 1789 1837

LB152 Constancia Sorrell Constancia 
Teresia de Jesu

1792 1845

LB041 Catharine Colle Catherine of 
Jesus, Mary 
Joseph

1696

LB062 Teresa Gold Teresa of Jesus

LB092 Frances Houltbie Frances 1620

LB127 Elizabeth Preston Elizabeth 1580

LB130 Alexius Radford Alexia of St 
Bridget

1649

LB133 Maria Rodriguez

LB146 Agnes Smith Agnes

LB151 Maria Soares Maria 1618

LB161 Teresa Wadsworth Teresa of Jesus 1633
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